
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                      3^ PROVA INVERNALE ESORDIENTI A/B 

                      Colle Val d'Elsa - 22 dicembre 2019 

                            Turno 1 --- 22/12/2019 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Rana Femmine Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

12   COPPI SOFIA            2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 57 00       

13   VARVAGLIONE GIULIA     2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 57 10       

14   BALDAZZI ANNA          2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 57 40       

17   BENNATI ADELE          2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 57 70       

21   DI PALMA ALISIA        2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 00 40       

22   PARIGI DORA            2011 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     01 00 70       

23   D'AMBROSIO SARA        2011 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 05 60       

24   LACHI ELENA            2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 09 20       

25   ROSSI GIULIA           2011 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 09 50       

 

1    CANGEMI GRETA          2010 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 47 80       

2    IANNOLO ELENA          2010 F  TROPOS SSD                00 48 70       

3    BALZANO CHIARA         2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 48 90       

4    MUCA NICOLE            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 49 30       

5    MASONI GINEVRA         2010 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 50 20       

6    PANICHI RACHELE        2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 50 60       

7    MIRARCHI ELENA         2010 F  TROPOS SSD                00 52 40       

8    BERNARDINI TESSA       2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 53 10       

9    RICCI AURORA MARIA     2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 54 90       

10   FORZONI GAIA           2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 55 80       

11   CIANTI MARIA VITTORIA  2010 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 56 20       

14   BALDANZINI AMELIA      2010 F  TROPOS SSD                00 57 40       

14   CROCIANI AURORA        2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 57 40       

18   TASSI GINEVRA          2010 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 58 80       

19   PAMPALONI CHIARA       2010 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 59 40       

20   TRILLO LUDOVICA IRENE  2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 59 50       

26   CALLAIOLI VALENTINA    2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 10 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Rana Maschi Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

2    BROGNA FEDERICO        2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 50 40       

3    SCALIA PIETRO          2010 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 51 50       

4    PASQUINI MASSIMO       2010 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 51 90       

5    PIERINI DIEGO          2010 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 52 40       

10   COSELSCHI GIULIO       2010 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 57 40       

15   SCIULLO MATTEO         2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 04 50       

17   FUSCHETTO DMITRIJ      2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 05 70       

 

1    ERCOLI MANFREDI        2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 48 90       

6    ZANGARELLI DANIELE     2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 53 70       

7    MANGIAVACCHI ENEA      2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 54 30       

8    MAURIELLO DANIELE      2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 54 70       

9    CIORNEI MATTEO EDUARDO 2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 56 60       

11   DI GIROLAMO MATTEO     2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 57 60       

12   GIANNOZZI NERI         2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 58 00       

13   DE BIASI MICHELE       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 59 40       

14   BAZZANI ANDREA         2009 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     01 00 00       

16   LEONCINI PIETRO        2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 04 80       



18   ROMI TOBIA             2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 09 20       

19   CAPPELLETTI FILIPPO    2009 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 24 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

9    BARBACCI MICOL         2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 43 30       

10   FRANCHI EMMA           2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 45 20       

11   REGGIOLI AURORA        2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 46 20       

14   CISERI MARIA LUCE      2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 51 80       

16   BRUNI GIULIA           2011 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     01 54 00       

17   ROCCHI PICCINI NOEMI   2011 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     01 57 00       

 

1    PIANIGIANI ALICE       2010 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     01 25 30       

2    PIGA SOPHIA            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 26 00       

3    SALVIONI ELISABETTA    2010 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 29 60       

4    SARBU NICOL            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 31 40       

5    FAZZI SARA             2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 36 20       

6    PACENTI ANNA           2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 38 60       

7    BALDANZINI AMELIA      2010 F  TROPOS SSD                01 41 40       

8    FORZONI GAIA           2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 42 60       

11   ROSADONI GRETA         2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 46 20       

13   PERONI BENEDETTA       2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 48 80       

15   BATTISTELLI ANNA       2010 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     01 53 10       

18   LAPUNZINA CAMILLA      2010 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 02 03 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

3    MORINI DARIO           2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 27 80       

5    PIERINI DIEGO          2010 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 30 50       

7    HOXHAJ AURELIAN        2010 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     01 36 70       

10   SCALIA PIETRO          2010 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 39 30       

11   CONTI ETTORE           2010 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 40 20       

13   SERNINI CUCCIATTI ALES 2010 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 48 10       

14   COSELSCHI GIULIO       2010 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 58 80       

15   HADERAJ KEVIN          2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 59 10       

 

1    LUCANTONI NICOLA       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 21 60       

2    SPARVIERI MATTEO       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 22 00       

4    SALVINI GIULIO         2009 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     01 29 10       

6    CIAPPI TOMMASO         2009 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 33 60       

8    DONZELLI FILIPPO       2009 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 37 40       

9    HYSNELI ALDION         2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 38 70       

12   MASTI TOMMASO          2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 42 40       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Didattica 2 Femmine Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

13   BALDAZZI ANNA          2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 47 50       

17   PARIGI DORA            2011 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 50 00       

19   BENNATI ADELE          2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 50 40       

20   REGGIOLI AURORA        2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 50 80       

22   VARVAGLIONE GIULIA     2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 51 00       

23   DI PALMA ALISIA        2011 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 51 20       



24   FRANCHI EMMA           2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 51 60       

26   BARBACCI MICOL         2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 52 30       

30   CISERI MARIA LUCE      2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 54 30       

32   COPPI SOFIA            2011 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 57 40       

33   ROSSI GIULIA           2011 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 58 30       

34   BRUNI GIULIA           2011 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 58 50       

35   LACHI ELENA            2011 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 01 00       

36   D'AMBROSIO SARA        2011 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 03 70       

sq   ROCCHI PICCINI NOEMI   2011 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     Squalificato       

 

1    PIANIGIANI ALICE       2010 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 40 00       

2    IANNOLO ELENA          2010 F  TROPOS SSD                00 40 50       

3    BALZANO CHIARA         2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 42 10       

3    MUCA NICOLE            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 42 10       

5    PANICHI RACHELE        2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 42 20       

6    PIGA SOPHIA            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 42 30       

7    RICCI AURORA MARIA     2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 44 30       

8    MIRARCHI ELENA         2010 F  TROPOS SSD                00 44 40       

9    SALVIONI ELISABETTA    2010 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 45 00       

10   CANGEMI GRETA          2010 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 45 20       

11   SARBU NICOL            2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 45 90       

12   PACENTI ANNA           2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 46 90       

14   FAZZI SARA             2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 47 70       

15   TASSI GINEVRA          2010 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 47 80       

16   CIANTI MARIA VITTORIA  2010 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 49 30       

18   TRILLO LUDOVICA IRENE  2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 50 20       

21   BERNARDINI TESSA       2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 50 90       

25   ROSADONI GRETA         2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 51 80       

26   PAMPALONI CHIARA       2010 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 52 30       

28   LAPUNZINA CAMILLA      2010 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 52 60       

29   BATTISTELLI ANNA       2010 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 53 50       

31   PERONI BENEDETTA       2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 55 40       

sq   CALLAIOLI VALENTINA    2010 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           Squalificato       

sq   CROCIANI AURORA        2010 F  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Didattica 2 Maschi Es. - B Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

3    MORINI DARIO           2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 40 70       

8    BROGNA FEDERICO        2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 43 50       

13   HOXHAJ AURELIAN        2010 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 47 10       

18   SERNINI CUCCIATTI ALES 2010 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 50 00       

19   PASQUINI MASSIMO       2010 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 50 20       

20   CONTI ETTORE           2010 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 51 40       

21   SCIULLO MATTEO         2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 55 10       

22   HADERAJ KEVIN          2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 58 30       

23   FUSCHETTO DMITRIJ      2010 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   01 00 30       

 

1    LUCANTONI NICOLA       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 39 50       

2    ERCOLI MANFREDI        2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 39 80       

4    SPARVIERI MATTEO       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 40 80       

5    SALVINI GIULIO         2009 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 41 80       

6    HYSNELI ALDION         2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 42 90       

7    GIANNOZZI NERI         2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 43 10       

9    MANGIAVACCHI ENEA      2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 44 10       

10   CIAPPI TOMMASO         2009 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 45 80       

11   CIORNEI MATTEO EDUARDO 2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 46 00       

12   DONZELLI FILIPPO       2009 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 46 60       

14   DE BIASI MICHELE       2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 47 60       

15   ZANGARELLI DANIELE     2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 48 90       

16   DI GIROLAMO MATTEO     2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 49 10       



17   MASTI TOMMASO          2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   00 49 60       

24   CAPPELLETTI FILIPPO    2009 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 14 00       

sq   BAZZANI ANDREA         2009 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     Squalificato       

sq   MAURIELLO DANIELE      2009 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG Squalificato       

sq   ROMI TOBIA             2009 M  UNIONE POL POGGIBONSESE   Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                      3^ PROVA INVERNALE ESORDIENTI A/B 

                      Colle Val d'Elsa - 22 dicembre 2019 

                            Turno 2 --- 22/12/2019 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

4    BARTOLINI BARDI GEMMA  2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 38 30       

8    BARDI SOFIA            2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 42 80       

10   FOSSI LIA              2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 44 20       

11   SOCCIARELLO AURORA     2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 45 00       

12   PETRINI CARLOTTA       2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 45 40       

13   CICALI VIOLA           2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 45 70       

14   VIDALI SVEVA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 46 50       

15   TAGLIAFERRI MIRIAM DAN 2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 47 70       

16   FABBRINI EMILY         2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 47 80       

18   GAROSI GIADA           2009 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 48 30       

19   GATTO ANNAMARIA        2009 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 48 50       

20   GANOZZI EMMA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 50 20       

21   DE MARCO GIOVANNA      2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 52 10       

22   AGHEORGHIESEI MARIA EL 2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 52 50       

24   LEFANTE BENEDETTA      2009 F  TROPOS SSD                00 56 20       

 

1    SENESI AZZURRA         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 37 00       

2    GIOVANNINI VIRGINIA    2008 F  TROPOS SSD                00 37 90       

3    SERRA VALENTINA        2008 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           00 38 20       

5    BARTOLINI MARIA SOFIA  2008 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 39 00       

5    FUSCHETTO NOEMI        2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 39 00       

7    CERRAI OLIVIA          2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 39 30       

9    BALDINI GAIA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        00 44 10       

17   MANETTI GAIA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 48 00       

23   TILLI PENELOPE         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 53 20       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

3    BRACCIALI PIETRO       2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 34 10       

6    DI GIOIA TOMMASO       2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 41 30       

6    PINGARO EDOARDO        2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 41 30       

8    ZAZZERI FILIPPO        2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 41 80       

9    MIGLIARO MANUEL        2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 42 10       

10   MACHETTI ALESSANDRO    2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 42 80       

11   D'AVANZO AUGUSTO       2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 43 30       

11   MARTINELLI COSIMO      2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     00 43 30       

15   BARTOLOZZI DARIO       2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 45 80       

16   TACCHERI TADDEO        2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             00 46 80       

18   ZAZZERI LORENZO        2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 49 50       

20   BECUCCI MARCO          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 51 00       

21   GARAU GABRIEL          2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 00 51 50       

22   LAZZERI ANGELO         2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 53 60       



23   PASSERI FLAVIO         2008 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 59 20       

 

1    MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 31 90       

2    GUAZZINI GIOELE        2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 33 80       

4    VILCHEZ MUNOZ ALESSAND 2007 M  TROPOS SSD                00 35 30       

5    ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 40 20       

13   RINALDI FRANCESCO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 00 43 90       

14   ROCCHI DARIO           2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 44 20       

17   FRANCHI MARIAN         2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 47 30       

18   BUOMPEDE LEONARD MILO  2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   00 49 50       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

6    BARTOLINI BARDI GEMMA  2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 39 70       

8    D'ALESSANDRO BENEDETTA 2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 41 20       

9    SOCCIARELLO VIOLA      2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 43 90       

16   PETRINI CARLOTTA       2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   06 07 90       

17   MACUCCI GIULIA         2009 F  TROPOS SSD                06 08 70       

18   SOCCIARELLO AURORA     2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   06 12 10       

20   GAROSI GIADA           2009 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     06 13 70       

22   BEQAJ ELVIRA           2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 14 90       

23   COSTAGLI FEDERICA      2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   06 24 30       

24   COSTAGLI FRANCESCA     2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   06 24 40       

25   BURBERI VIOLA          2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             06 25 10       

27   ROSATI VIOLA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           06 34 30       

28   MEACCI CHIARA          2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             06 35 90       

29   BARDI SOFIA            2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   06 42 70       

30   GATTO ANNAMARIA        2009 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     06 54 70       

32   ADUNI MARTINA          2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             07 24 00       

 

1    PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 06 40       

2    BECAGLI SARA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 17 70       

3    BALLINI PETRA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 17 90       

4    SERRA VALENTINA        2008 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           05 22 20       

5    FUSCHETTO NOEMI        2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 34 40       

6    BARTOLINI MARIA SOFIA  2008 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     05 39 70       

10   SENESI AZZURRA         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 05 47 10       

11   CHEZZI ALICE           2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 05 49 60       

12   DORMENTONI ELISA       2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 56 70       

13   ORTOLANI CHIARA        2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 57 50       

14   LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 06 03 50       

14   MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 06 03 50       

19   RUSSO EMMA             2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 12 30       

20   MANETTI GAIA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 06 13 70       

26   CIANTI DEVA MARIA      2008 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     06 32 90       

31   CASPRINI SARA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   06 56 40       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

6    CORRIERI GREGORIO      2008 M  TROPOS SSD                05 29 20       

7    BRACCIALI PIETRO       2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 05 34 00       

9    BARDAZZI BRANDO        2008 M  TROPOS SSD                05 38 10       

10   BROGNA FELICE          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 40 40       

12   ZAZZERI FILIPPO        2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     05 47 80       

13   CONTI ANDREA           2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             05 48 70       

15   D'AVANZO AUGUSTO       2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 53 70       



17   PINGARO EDOARDO        2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     06 03 30       

19   LO PORTO LUCA          2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 10 40       

20   MACHETTI ALESSANDRO    2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     06 11 00       

21   BARTOLOZZI DARIO       2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   06 13 70       

25   MARTINELLI COSIMO      2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     06 14 90       

27   VINCI FRANCESCO BRUNO  2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 28 40       

28   DI GIOIA TOMMASO       2008 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     06 54 50       

29   ERMINI MANAV           2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   07 02 60       

31   BECUCCI MARCO          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   07 45 40       

 

1    BORGIOLI LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        04 49 40       

2    STEFANINI GIOELE       2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 00 90       

3    TONELLI JACOPO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 08 10       

4    MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 05 08 30       

5    ALONGI GIACOMO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 15 80       

8    GUAZZINI GIOELE        2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   05 35 90       

11   VILCHEZ MUNOZ ALESSAND 2007 M  TROPOS SSD                05 43 10       

13   BALDAZZI LAPO          2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             05 48 70       

16   ERRANTE GIOVANNI SAMI  2007 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 05 58 40       

18   ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 06 08 60       

21   DONNINI MATTIA         2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           06 13 70       

23   PACENTI PIETRO         2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   06 13 80       

24   COSELSCHI DIEGO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           06 14 00       

26   CAPPELLINI LORENZO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        06 17 60       

30   ROCCHI DARIO           2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   07 19 30       

nc   GIORGETTI RICCARDO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        Ritirato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Femmine Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

4    D'ALESSANDRO BENEDETTA 2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 24 80       

9    BANDINELLI ALICE       2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 27 60       

11   SOCCIARELLO VIOLA      2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 32 00       

13   MACUCCI GIULIA         2009 F  TROPOS SSD                01 33 40       

14   VIDALI SVEVA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 33 50       

15   FOSSI LIA              2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 34 30       

16   COSTAGLI FRANCESCA     2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 35 60       

18   COSTAGLI FEDERICA      2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 36 90       

20   TAGLIAFERRI MIRIAM DAN 2009 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 01 38 50       

21   DE MARCO GIOVANNA      2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 39 10       

22   CICALI VIOLA           2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 39 30       

23   ROSATI VIOLA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 40 30       

24   GANOZZI EMMA           2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 43 40       

25   LEFANTE BENEDETTA      2009 F  TROPOS SSD                01 43 60       

27   BOCCANEGRA VIRGINIA    2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 45 00       

28   AGHEORGHIESEI MARIA EL 2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 45 70       

29   MARCHETTI COSTANZA     2009 F  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 46 80       

30   FABBRINI EMILY         2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 56 00       

31   RENZELLI GINEVRA       2009 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             02 02 60       

 

1    BALLINI PETRA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 16 80       

2    PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 18 80       

3    CERRAI OLIVIA          2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 24 20       

4    BARDI LINDA            2008 F  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 24 80       

6    CHEZZI ALICE           2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 24 90       

7    GIOVANNINI VIRGINIA    2008 F  TROPOS SSD                01 25 90       

8    LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 26 50       

10   MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 30 80       

11   BALDINI GAIA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 32 00       

17   CIANTI DEVA MARIA      2008 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI SSD     01 36 40       

19   TILLI PENELOPE         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 01 37 10       



26   CASPRINI SARA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 43 90       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Maschi Es. - A Serie - Vasca: 25m   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1    BARDAZZI BRANDO        2008 M  TROPOS SSD                01 20 30       

2    CORRIERI GREGORIO      2008 M  TROPOS SSD                01 23 50       

3    BROGNA FELICE          2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 31 80       

4    TACCHERI TADDEO        2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 32 30       

5    ZAZZERI LORENZO        2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 33 70       

9    MIGLIARO MANUEL        2008 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 36 20       

10   GARAU GABRIEL          2008 M  POL OLIMPIA COLLE VD 'ELS 01 36 40       

13   ERMINI MANAV           2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 45 60       

14   PASSERI FLAVIO         2008 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SPORT MANAG 01 50 90       

15   LAZZERI ANGELO         2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 51 80       

 

6    COSELSCHI DIEGO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO ASD           01 34 10       

7    FRANCHI MARIAN         2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 35 00       

8    PACENTI PIETRO         2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 35 50       

11   BUOMPEDE LEONARD MILO  2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 42 10       

12   IVAN LORENZO           2007 M  B)SIDE SRL SD             01 43 50       

16   BONANNI LORENZO        2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD   01 53 90       

 

 

 


